P03000103843

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700023107077

09/18/03--01077--009 **78.75

SECKETARY OF STATE

101 0127

NEWMAN & BERGER ATTORNEYS AT LAW 295 MADISON AVENUE • SUITE 700 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

MARC Z. NEWMAN EPHRAIM D. BERGER TELEPHONE (212) 725-9191 (212) 685-6100

LAURENCE M. SKLAW Admitted in NY and NJ

FACSIMILE (212) 685-6862

JESSICA I. MELTZER LEGAL ASSISTANT

September 16, 2003

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Incorporation of K & K Steel Pipe Wholesalers, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are two originals and two copies of the Articles of Incorporation for the above captioned corporation, along with a check to the order of the Florida Department of State in the sum of \$78.75 representing the filing fee and the additional fee for a certified copy. Kindly file and return a copy of the filing receipt and certified copy to me in the enclosed prepaid and pre-addressed envelope. If you have any questions or require additional documentation, feel free to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Jessica I. Meltz

JIM:ms Enc.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be K & K Steel Pipe Wholesalers, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address is 6039 Collins Avenue, Suite 425, Miami Beach, Florida 33140.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The corporation is organized is for warehousing purposes.

ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The number of shares of stock shall be two hundred (200).

ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Bhisham Kapoor, President and Sole Shareholder 39 Harrison Court, West Paterson, New Jersey 07424.

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: C. H. Leshkowitz, 6039 Collins Avenue, Suite 425, Miami Beach, FL 33140.

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Bhisham Kapoor, c/o C. H. Leshkowitz, 6039 Collins Avenue, Suite 425, Miami Beach, Florida 33140.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Dated: September __/O__, 2003

Dated: September 1D , 2003

. H. Leshkowitz, Registered Agent

Bhisham Kapoor, Incorporator

NG BI